(2) an mount  of tobacco, o t h e r  than c i g a r e t t e s ,  

not  t o  exceed one pound; 

(3) an amount of d i s t i l l e d  a l coho l i c  beverages 

not  t o  exceed t h r e e - f i f t h s  (3 /5)  of a ga l lon;  

(4) an amount of  beer  o r  o t h e r  m a l t  beverages 

not  t o  exceed two hundred eighty-eight  (288) f l u i d  

ounces. 

(5) an amount of wine and sake not  t o  exceed 

one gal lon.  " 

Sect ion  2. Sect ion  402 of  Chapter I V  of Public  Law 3-11 is 

amended t o  read a s  follows: 

"Section 402. General Excise Tax. For t h e  

p r i v i l e g e  of f i r s t  s e l l i n g ,  using,  manufacturing,